## **District Liability Release Forms**

### Gadsden County School District Instructional Media & Technology Services

# **RELEASE FOR USE OF PICTURES, VIDEO OR PUBLICATIONS**

I,\_\_\_\_\_, authorize the Gadsden County School Board, Gadsden County, Florida, and those acting under its permission and with its authority, to use and publish movies and/or pictures of my child,\_\_\_\_\_\_, in any medium deemed appropriate by the Gadsden County School Board.

I,\_\_\_\_\_, release and discharge the Gadsden County School Board, and all persons acting under its permission or authority, from any liability by virtue of use of movies and/or pictures so long as the said items are used for an educational purpose of the Gadsden County School Board.

I,\_\_\_\_\_, warrant that I am the parent/guardian of \_\_\_\_\_\_ and have every right to contract on behalf of said child.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date

#### Gadsden County School District Instructional Media & Technology Services

## <u>RELEASE FOR USE OF PICTURE(S) AND/OR E-MAIL ADDRESS</u> <u>FOR PUBLICATION ON WEBSITE</u>

I,\_\_\_\_\_\_, authorize the Gadsden County School Board, Gadsden County, Florida, and those acting under its permission and with its authority, to publish my picture as part of its website at <a href="http://gadsdenschools.org">http://gadsdenschools.org</a>.

I,\_\_\_\_\_, authorize the Gadsden County School Board, Gadsden County, Florida, and those acting under its permission and with its authority, to publish my e-mail address as part of its website at <a href="http://gadsdenschools.org">http://gadsdenschools.org</a>.

I release and discharge the Gadsden County School Board, and all persons acting under its permission or authority, from any liability by virtue of use of photographs and/or e-mail addresses so long as same are used for an educational purpose of the Gadsden County School Board.

Parent/Guardian Signature

Date